TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM802080

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|---|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the inadvertent omittance of a registration from the schedule to the assignment previously recorded on Reel 007360 Frame 0235. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment to include the TWIN KAM Registration (Reg. No.) 5068229. |
| | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| OPW Engineered Systems, Inc. | | 07/13/2021 | Corporation: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Knappco, LLC |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 9393 Princeton-Glendale Road |
| City: | Hamilton |
| State/Country: | OHIO |
| Postal Code: | 45011 |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 5068229 | TWIN KAM |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6175425070 Email: tmdoctc@fr.com Ryan E Thomas **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1022

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Elaine Cote |
|--------------------|---------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Elaine Cote/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/11/2023 |

Total Attachments: 5

source=OPW Engineered Systems assignment to Knappco with TWIN KAM Initialed#page1.tif source=OPW Engineered Systems assignment to Knappco with TWIN KAM Initialed#page2.tif source=OPW Engineered Systems assignment to Knappco with TWIN KAM Initialed#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008038 FRAME: 0743

source=OPW Engineered Systems assignment to Knappco with TWIN KAM Initialed#page4.tif source=12612-0118001 Corrective Declaration#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008038 FRAME: 0744

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM661309

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|-----------------------|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| OPW Engineered Systems, Inc. | | 07/13/2021 | Corporation: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Knappco, LLC |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 9393 Princeton-Glendale Road |
| City: | Hamilton |
| State/Country: | ОНЮ |
| Postal Code: | 45011 |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2558457 | AUTOLOK |
| Registration Number: | 2138876 | DRYLOK |
| Registration Number: | 2614750 | ENDURA |
| Registration Number: | 1180934 | ISO-RING |
| Registration Number: | 1180933 | ISO-SPOOL |
| Registration Number: | 739625 | KAMLOK |
| Registration Number: | 581406 | KAMLOK |
| Registration Number: | 900030 | KAMVALOK |
| Registration Number: | 5229218 | LYNX |
| Registration Number: | 3323838 | OPW |
| Registration Number: | 443970 | OPW |
| Registration Number: | 3356066 | OPW ENGINEERED SYSTEMS |
| Registration Number: | 587536 | VISI-FLO |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5139778141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5139778200

Email: govinda.davis@dinsmore.com

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008038 FRAME: 0745

900630745

Correspondent Name: Govinda M. Davis

Address Line 1: 255 East Fifth Street, Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3219-57

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Govinda M. Davis

SIGNATURE: /Govinda M. Davis/

DATE SIGNED: 07/20/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=SKM_C25821071407580#page1.tif source=SKM_C25821071407580#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008038 FRAME: 0746

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is by and between OPW Engineered Systems, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware with a principal place of business at 2726 Henkle Drive, Lebanon, OH 45036, USA ("Assignor") and Knappco, LLC, a limited liability company formed under the laws of Delaware with a principal place of business at 9393 Princeton-Glendale Road, Hamilton, OH 45011, USA ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A, including the registrations and applications therefor, and all goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Assignor wishes to sell and assign, and Assignee wishes to purchase and assume, the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$100, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in, to, and under the Trademarks, including all registrations and applications therefor, together with the goodwill associated therewith. This assignment is made in connection with the transfer of the business to which the Trademarks pertain.
- 2. Assignor further grants to Assignee the right to recover damages and all other relief for all infringements of the Trademark that have occurred prior to the date of this Assignment with the right to sue for and collect the same, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assignees or other legal representatives, free and clear of all liens, claims, charges, security interests, and other encumbrances.
- 3. Assignor will promptly do and perform, or cause to be done and performed, any further acts and things, and will execute and deliver all other agreements, certificates, instruments, and documents as Assignee may request in order to carry out the intent and accomplish the purpose of this Assignment and confirm, perfect, or record the rights transferred hereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment and this Assignment shall be effective as of the last date written below

| ASSIGNOR: OPW Engineered Systems, Inc. | ASSIGNEE: Knappco, LLC | | |
|--|---------------------------|--|--|
| By: | By: Shill for | | |
| Name: Kevin Long | Name: Kevin Long | | |
| Title: President, OPW | Title: President, OPW | | |
| Date: 13 July 2021 | Date: 13 July 2021 | | |

SCHEDULE A

| 9 | State Name | £218177 | Longon | £.lesses |
|-----|------------------------------------|--|---------|---------------------------------------|
| 1. | AUTOLOK. | United States of America | 2558457 | 6 |
| 2. | DRYLOA | United States of America | 2138876 | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| 3. | ENDURA | United States of America | 2814780 | i k |
| 4. | ISO-RING | United States of America | 1180934 | Ş |
| 5. | 180-8700L | Umred States of America | 1180933 | 9 |
| ξ. | KAMLOK | United States of America | 739625 | 4 5 |
| ?. | KANLOK | United States of America | 581406 | ŢIJ |
| 8, | KAMVALOK | United States of America | 900030 | . 6 |
| Ş, | LYNX Sylized | United States of America | 5220238 | 6 |
| ŧø. | OPW & DESIGN | United States of America | 3323838 | i 6, 9 |
| 31. | OPW (STYLIZED) | United States of America | 443970 | 7 |
| 12 | OPW ENGINEERED NYSTEMS & DESIGN | United States of America | 3356888 | 8,9 |
| ¥3. | VISI-FLO | United States of America | 587838 | 9 |
| 34. | OPW (STYLIZED) | Int'l Registration | 867506 | 6, 7, 9 |
| 15. | OPW ENGINEERRD SYSTEMS & DESIGN | int'l Registration | 867505 | 8, 7, 9 |
| | OPW (STYLIZED) | Ini'l Registration (Designated in European Union) | 867386 | 6, 7, 9 |
| 17 | OFW (STYLIZED) | Ect's Registration (Designated in Poland) | 367506 | 6, 7, 9 |
| 18. | OFW ENGINEERED SYSTEMS & DESIGN | Int'i Registration (Designated in Poland) | 867505 | 8, 7, 9 |
| 19 | OPW (STYLIZED) | In: Registration (Designated Russian Federation) | \$67508 | 6, 7, 9 |
| 20. | OPW ENGINEERED SYSTEMS & DESIGN | In Registration (Designated Russian Federation | 867305 | 6, 7, 9 |

21. TWIN KAM United States of America 5068229 6 KeC

11-APRI1-2023

TRADEMARK
TRADEMARK

REEL: 008038 FRAME: 0748

RECORDED: 07/20/2021

Declaration on Behalf of Knappco, LLC

I, Kevin Long, being hereby warned that willful false statement and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of this registration, declare that:

- 1. I am President of Knappco, LLC and authorized to execute this declaration.
- 2. I am the signatory to the trademark assignment executed July 13, 2021 and recorded at Reel/Frame 7360/0235 (the Trademark Assignment") between OPW Engineered Systems, Inc. ("Assignor") and Knappco, LLC ("Assignee").
- 3. Assignor is no longer an active entity and therefore, per the Trademark Manual of Examining Procedure § 503.06(b), I submit this declaration on behalf of Assignee.
- 4. Due to a clerical error, the trademark registration for the mark TWIN KAM, Reg. No. 5,068,229, (the "'229 Registration) was inadvertently omitted from Schedule A of the Trademark Assignment.
- 5. I have firsthand knowledge of the facts related to the Trademark Assignment and the "'229 should have been included in Schedule A of the Trademark Assignment.
- 6. To address this clerical error, I have revised Schedule A in the Trademark

 Assignment to include the '229 Registration and request this correction be accepted and made of record.

Knappco, LLC

Date: 11 April 2023

RECORDED: 04/11/2023

Kevin Long

President